~—r

SEC. IL, DIV. AVS-3100-2000
B BuoBeula Beo S AVS-3100-3000

RVE-3100-2000 | Basic PARTS CATALOG
cumo" nv,_:loo_am TYPE Revised May. 1961

G E M Supersedes December, 1959

USED ON 2000 SERIES
55
. TYPE "A"

; USED ON AVS-2000
t (TYPE "C") and AVS-3000

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA PRINTED IN U.S.A.



There are three Basic Types of the AVS3100-2000 Series Engine covered by this Basic Parts List. Parts not used on all types
are noted. These types are shown as follows: Serial Number Suffix "A'-referred to as 2000 Type A; Serial Number Suffix ''B''-
referred to as 2000 Type B, etc. There are five Basic Type of the AVS3100-3000 Series Engine covered by this Basic Parts
List.

NOTE: See page ''a" on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

Ref. No. Part Description IBM No. Part No. Quan.
1 ADAPTER - CRrDUrOtOr . .l sisis s s s e e o o BTl eom e i s onaw oo fearersmale 1-65 12367 1
2 BASE ASSEMBLY-Engine (Used on 2000 Series)..................cc0vunn. 18-47 31494 1

BASE ASSEMBLY-Engine (Used on 3000 Series)..................coiuuen. 18-47 31487 1
3 BEARING-Main (Sleeve) (Used on 2000 Series) ..........c.ovuriiuneennnnn. 20-58 902178 1
4 BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Used on 2000 Type A)............ccununnnn. 22-41-5 31203-A 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 3 and 93.
*BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000)....... 22-717-5 92016-A 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. No. 3.
5 BREAKEH POINTS ASSEMBLY-Used on 2000 Type A . .................. . P135-130-5 P5543 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 33,89, and 92.
BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY-Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000...... P135-5-5 P5735 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 33,55, 84, and 115.
6 BREATHER ASBEMBLY . . = i n e o ok vao®ee sl sas 5 260-13 8354 1
7 BUSHING-Air Vane (Used on 2000 Types Aand B) ...................... ;- 28-1 7239 2
8 CAM-Magneto Breaker (Used on 2000 Type A) .. ........oviiiuunnnnnns 157-26 5707 1
CAM-Magneto Breaker (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) ........... . 157-29 5751 1
9 CAMBHARY ASBEMBIN . o e A o s s esiie a5 sien ! 6-23 31009 1

10 CAP & GASKET ABBEMBLY-FUCL T iv i i i s vt i oy faviain s a6 omjsnalie s 45-89-5 4517-A 1

11 CAP & GABKET ASSEMBLY-OIl FHHer ... ...cco.iiocisee snmnonssosss : 45-179 5005-1 1

12 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY-Clinton ... ........ .. ... ittt ennrennnas P39-190-99 P14055 1

For complete identification of carburetors, refer to Section 1ll, Div. A,
Page 2.
13 CLAMP-Bamots COMYGL | oo v oo ivahinne -4 ssomass ss sosins qaaessess ise A 81-13 314863 1
14 CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 2000 and 3000 Types Aand B) ....... 3 149-102 6394 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 22, 32, 59, 83 and 886.
*CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 3000 Type C) . ......ovviiiiininennnn 149-397 91665 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 22, 32,59 and 83.
*CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 3000 Types D& E) .................. 149-497 92103 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 22, 32,59 and 116.

15 P IO SNODIIIR Sl et & i o e d S et e L L T e 266-28 3499 1

16 CLIP-Coll HolAINg o\ ot ool o0 i oo oiin o e s sioviinint o s foioisloinis 2 skpiote o . P81-20 P5734 1

17 COIL ASSEMBLY-Magneto (With Laminations)(Used on 2000 Type A)....... P135-20-5 P5593-B i

18 COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on 2000 Type A) ............... P135-23-5 P5593-A 1

COIL-Magneto Without Laminations(Used on 2000 Types B & C and 3000.... P135-215 P5733-A 1
Types A, B,C & D)
*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations) (Used on 3000 Type E)............... P135-13-5 P5770 1

19 CONDENSER-Magneto (Used on 2000 Type A) . .........coiiniianneennnnn P135-30-5 P5599-A 1

CONDENSER- Magnelo (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000)............ g P135-29-5 P5589-A ik

20 CONNECTOR-90"Flexible Fuel Line (Carburetor)...........ccovveunun.. . 69-24 5052 1

21 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASS'Y-Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000 ..... P135-37-5 P5732 1

(Includes Ref. No. 186.)

22 COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 A and 3000 Types Aand B) ........... S 45-10-5 31448-A 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Usedon 3000 Type C) ..............ciiiiiuniinnenn 5 45-1175 91004 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 3000 Types D& E) . ............cocvuunnn 5 45-337 91815 s 1

23 COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Points (Used on 2000 Type A)............ 45-17 10382 1

COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Points, (Used on 2000 Types B and C & 3000) P45-15 P5743 ) §

24 COVER- VRING BRRIDBRE 4.5 s i e cos slin B s s sas oo e knis Eo 03 St 45-81 10323 1

25 CRANKBHAFT-Used on 2000 Beries ... .. vv. coeintioescrmsaansssevsvon 5 46-410 31124 1

CRANKSHAFT-Usedon 3000 Series. ...............c0occo0nencevnncnnnns : 46-484 31324 1

28 DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 and 3000 Types A, B&C)............... 58-20 3461 1
*DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on 3000 Types D& E) ................c.... . 58-349 91767 1

27 DECRL-ATYTOWRERd Lo tlimn . oo i v s oy thomoiniG i nbeiors i amai i iaieis . 58-25 90559 1

28 DECAL-Horsepower (Used on 2000 Series)...............c.coviienvnnnn, i 58-58 90511 1

DECAL-Horsepower (Used on 3000 Series)................coovieeevnnn. ; 58-148 91101 1

29 DECAL-TRTOtISiCOnTOL; i - o it o o olviois s srmedsinians §lGerdsinee s saiswisiote s yaies 58-98 3488 1

30 DEFLECTORTABSBEMBLY-AITS T5, . (. cviioo s vieioiio o 3 sisimmersrs sisimionsisiale sioin 259-358 91043 1

31 EEBOW-Breather . oo v i i s bt osienioy B s st lors el e shsiiecere s e sintu . 69-23 90610 1

32 ELEMENT -Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 & 3000 Types A & B).............. . P2-17-5 P31442 1
*ELEMENT -Air Cleaner (Used on 3000 Type C) .........covvniininnnnnnn . 2-99-99 P91100 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on 3000 Types D& E) .................... = 2-140 91791 1

33 FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower (Used on 2000 Type A) ............... P135-41 P5504 1

FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) P94-189 P5742 1

34 FLYWHEEL ABRRMBILY. ..o s d o ooosn s s s nes oo tnie s i ol beTh L 83-12-5 5753-A 1

35 GASKET-Adapter:to Bloek: = . . 5.0 o« ¢ comiie s s e o s SFelisalostatensorera ote v e » : 94-68 7149 1

36 GASKET-Carburetor toTAJAPer . ...oov.oeunnocnnonaoioesaonoinsosesesls 94-32 31461 1

37 GASKET-Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on 2000 & 3000 Types A, B&C)... 94-13 31445 1
GASKET -Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on 3000 Types D& E).......... : 94-458 92098 1

38 GASKET-Cylinder Hemdl i e o8, S eisie o s misions < =0 siniefisns sasrvsieiihe o ooteiste 94-40 10253 1

39 GASKET-Engine Base (.015 thick) ... -.coccerniueraiieeeiinaeannns 04-107 10254 1

Available in .010 thiCKNEBS « .. .vvverenuenaneane e onsosannssanconns 93-107 10254-1
40 GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points)(Used on 2000 Type A)---«-rccxvrv- 94-29 10250 1
:GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points)(Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) P94-24/ P5744 1
41 GASKET-OIL FHIOE.CUD . i o oot & b e iieisis i sioimais o sie sivisiorers 94-82 5097 1
UB - GASKET-Spark PIOE .. . 5. .0 fveih.otoiins b e se s e S Bl s 94-90 3115 1

HPrinted in U. S. A.



43

44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56

57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69

70

71
T2

73
14
75

76
1

78
79
80
81

82
83
84

85

86

87
88

89
91

GASKET-Valve Chamber Coverc ... c.: e onevo ik oo v seiasime oo ssises
GABKET KT - Engine OV BRI o i e s iahea U s e PR VR & ovoTole
GROMMET -Magneto (Breaker Lead Wire)(Used on 2000 Type A). ......... :
HEADZOYHNAOY < oo ii S50 on o h oo nie i s o ssin s s oo W0a% s Poatoiterals i om0
KEYSFIywhoel i o . o s s i n o ok B i il o et BoRe o5« wooiein
LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 2000 Type A) ........ovvninienenn.n.
LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000 ........

Types A,B,C & D)

*LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 3000 Type E) ...........coevuuennn...
JUANE-FIIOIE. PUBL - o0 i svriies s it iis s s s e i os S i & ahh s
LINE-OI1 Distributor (O1L PuUmp) '« .o oi it e nes oo eosimmbssssioies s domnise
HINK-ORrburetor tOXAIL NI . . ..t vutiiones s siovion onesinmeidrdesene e
FOCK-~UORNeCt g JO BELEW o o ¢ s0onio 0 5 doniiiniin ssiineecdiessashessssssves
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY —Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000 Types A, B, C

and D. (Includes Ref. Nos. 5,16, 18, 19,21, 23, 33, 40, 55, 75, 84, 90, 102, 108
and 115.
*MAGNET O ASSEMBLY-Used on 3000 Type E (Includes Ref. Nos. 5, 16,18, 19
21,23, 33, 40, 55, 75, 84,90, 102, 108 and 115.)
MUBFPLER | Goivabiirius vanis oo nadB0es » sod sikis s 03 ehbaisiat 40 s 5w e o iumics
NUTCSETTUOT PO Oy o0, oo it vn .ot i s s e et b s St S Ae e o
NUT=Loek (MUHMIL) 2 m: o ovniiini e e T b o D e o 5
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead (Used on 2000 Types B ard C and 3000)..... v
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 2000 Types Aand B) ............. ;
PIN-Governor Vane Pivot (Used on 2000 Type C and 3000 Type A) ......... .
PIN-Governor Vane Pivot (Used on 3000 Types B,C,D&E) ............... 5
PINSWEIBE - - it im B ahiie s s rvois e % 8 00 has s e it ss o e e T o ook 3
PISTON ABSRRMBE Y BRI, .. oai. o is i r s iieiois sia b Rl S s
NOTE: Piston Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 57,58, 67, 68, 69 and 70.
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the following oversizes: . 005
.005, .010, .020, .030, and .040. Order by Part Number and .010
specify oversize. . 020
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. . 030
. 040
PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 2000 and 3000 Types A & B) ......

*PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 3000 Type C).......ouvuvneennn... 5

*PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 3000 Types D& E) ............... 5
$3397 0 O T Y IR TS TR SRS e 1 LSS R R e o e e ;
PEATE-Valve Bpoiog REIAINGTY . iccvs vnosnssssuaitos e s oo sateisrnes .
PEUG=-3/8"NeP TS0 DPRIN). i i s civssime s smacons s oo bomas it ot
PUMP- ASBEMB LY O ani .5 (5 i o wiiision s o holretsls sistiudinie. orase 5 NV 0E02
PUBLEY -BRATLOr it oo o o omuiosian o-aaipiaieisl s s s isiors, s)s Bineialers s o iealeibie e .
RETAINER-Air Vane (Used on 2000 Types A and B) .......................
RETAINERSVaIVOUSPRING T . (o cinsbioiy sooiopie a1ty Roraiinis ocn o s tibaos she b mloniis. :
RING-Compression, Standard (Order Ring Set) ..............coiiiiiunn.. ‘
RING-0Oi1, Btandard (Order Ring Seb). ..on i i s ameialson vio svs/ietes 4 sieh
RING=Retainer, WEISEPIR . . ol S0 B S e eniorois e oy ihre e g
RING-3ctaper, Standard (Order Bing Set)ic . @ cimvii fivs Soinms s ovivsie s g
RING SET=SRNGATU . o5cnn i osisme i s ribiasie S ois 2 5 sioiss s5i s bie oioisas .

NOTE: Ring Set includes Ref. Nos. 67, 68 and 70.
NOTE: Ring Sets are available in the following oversizes: . 005
.005, .010, .020, .030 and .040. Order by Part .010
Number and specify oversize. .020
.030
. 040
RIVET-Tubular (4-Name PIate) ... cc.vuuvioueeennsioeeocessvoncossssoness 5
ROD ASSEMBEY -Connecting ... i o iliilon v oo ot ioiatnaee ool lotin & e srerdiis
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 51 and 78.

ROPE ASSEMBLY -BUATIOr (i . it i v Sl s s ota it s st ois s+ 4 eore Senors .
SCREENCROERUINGE . o o000 et RS, SRS E, o o oot o s i sion o e o Lesalete 3 .
SCREW-R.H.S.T., #8-32x4/5 (Condenser to Plate) ........... .coccvvun.. .

(Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000)

SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-32x1/4 (Shroud to Brkt.)(Clamp to Shroud)......... 5
SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-18x1/4 (3-Shroud to Blower Housing)(3-Shroud ......

to Fuel Tank)

SCREW-H.H.C., 1/4-28x1 1/4 (Connecting Rod Cap).........coovvevnnnn.
SCREW-P.H.S. T #4-40x1/4 (Coil to Laminations)(Used on 2000 Type A) .
SCREW-R.H. M. #6 32x1/4 (Breaker Points Terminal)(Used on 2000 Type A)
SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-32x3/4 (2-Dust Cover, Used on 2000 Type A)(2-De- ..

flector to Block)

SCREW-H.W.H., 5/16-18x1 7/8 (Cylinder Head) .......ccevoieeieevennnn,
SCREW-H.H.C., 8-32x7/16, Lock Thread (Air Cleaner Plate to Carburetor)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-O.H. Slotted 8-32x9/16 (Breaker Points to Breaker

Box)(Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/2 (Carburetor to Block,
L005 E ) 50 Otk B o o D T 1 o 0 F e o e S T s O DO
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 3/4 (Carburetor to Block,. ..
Lower) :
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M., #10-32x3/8 (Air Cleaner Coverto...
Bracket)(Used on 2000 and 3000 Types A and B)

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 8-32x3/8 (Bracket to Carburetor) - ...
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1/2 (Blower Housing to Block)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/4(Base to Block) -+ ------
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H.S.T., #10-24x1 (Lamination to Block) - ...
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., #10-24x1/2 (Valve Chamber Cover). .

)

94-103
149-361
70-13
122-19
148-4
P307-187
P307-190

P307-194-99
158-25
158-53
159-18
148-12
P268-4-5

P268-17-5

170-36-5
183-22
183-37
P183-21
203-32
203-33
203-91
203-63
204-13-5

58-105
215-316
216-22
220-5-5
219-17
232-5
304-135

232-41
149-10

148-157
149-158
149-159
149-160
149-161
244-21
245-102-5

246-13-5
257-25
P258-299

258-411
258-160

258-9

258-717
258-95
258-81

258-88
258-131
P258-297-5

258-238-5
258-215-5

258-6-5

258-81-5
258-280-5
258-254-5
258-108-5
258-82-5

10251
91562
10367
31477
10339
P2055
P5555

P90761
6316
10390
31491
21318
P5731

P91740

3639
5877
4425
P5740
7238
10015
90982
6024
31001-A

31001-A (.005)
31001-A (.010)
31001-A (.020)
31001-A (.030)
31001-A (.040)
31444-A

91102

91803

6530

10013

5627

10385-A

12397

4430

3028

6026

6006

6034

6027

10023

10023 (.005)
10023 (.010)
10023 (. 020)
10623 (. 030)
10023 (. 040)
5460
31002-A

4266
90092
P5741

5892
5934

3235
5641
5664
5644

5654
5812
P5737

5410-G
5878-G

3216-A

5644-A
3205-G
5613-G
5682-A
5645-A

-

— S —

Y o =

Ll o B i el S B e e e S

D W -

(S Y-S ey X

—

DD -g



SEC. 11, DIV. AVS-3100-2000 S E R I E S

PARTS CATALOG RVS-3100-2000 | BAsIC
AVS$-3100-3000 | TYPE

Revised May, 1961

AVS-3100-3000

Supersedes December, 1958 Gl M

92 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS8'Y-R.H. M., #8-32x3/8 (Points to Block)..........
(Used on 2000 Type A)
05 1. SRR IOMF IO o il b oo, steforstols oragald oo st oo s imntas ot bt <
94 SEAL-Oil (Engine Base)(Used on 2000 Series) .................c.ccocuven.n
SEAL-(Engine Base)(Used on 3000 Series). ....................c.oooui... .
95 SEAL Ol (POWOr FREE OBt om0 o 0ot T yaiionsid oos drbialoibssns vitisioss s o s e .
97 BHROUD-Blowet HOUBING . 5ot 2o St omvio sfins s siamisie, orosiiiaia s & s wibiomsis oo o o ]
98 SHROUD CHrRRBOE = i) 5 Feiars s oy shse. il st s hass omme o5 5 ogorincs sor o .
29 BSHROUD-TUBL UK. .« i diins s ndasomeses s vmniset o ¥ sumeas ¥ enmsssyssh y
100 SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating(Used on Series 2000 & 3000 Type A).
SLIDE ASSEMBLY-Governor Regulating(Used on 3000 Types B, C,D&E).... .
101 SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY. . ........0.oiuiiiiiiininnnan, '
102 SPRING-Breaker Box Cover (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) ...... v
103 SPRING-Extension, Speed Regulating .. ...................... .. ........ ;
104 SPRING-Compression {Air Vane){Used on 2000 Types Aand B)............ -
105 BPRING-VRIWE . i a0 T s siwgicns o uigsiis Sy bireimioly o o wialate s eaieats 3
106 TANK & BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY-Fuel .......................... ;
NOTE: Assembly inciudes Ref. No. 10

107 TAPRPRT=VRIVE i i e N siow s s asrt v aek e pin SR pesiv o ateiasbo s s saib wimnsiare o o0l
108 TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Points (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) .
109 VA LVE BRI . ira0 o 5 il s el 818 B b rsiai 4.8 4 oyoimis, 538 B roismien 5 4aavats
VALVE-Extmust, Oversine (DU .o . o0 dioiiin o s b digio saiomsisin s = o araneiess s s v i
110 VALVE-IEEE 50t vttt St e in e i e driblorsis s se Tl omibas « « wlbiaiomsys s mis 2
VALVE-BRake OverBine D105 o oo ionsiis os soinios 4 siipismesis - wisios s s dsmes y
111 VALVE-Fuel Shut-Off (Used on 2000 Series) .............cccvuuiuunniinn. .
CONNECTOR-Fuel Tank to Fuel Line {(Used on 3000 Series)............... i
112 VANE-Air Governor (Used on 2000 Types Aand Band3000) .............. y
VANE-Air Governor (Used on 2000 Type C and 3000 Type A).............. .
*VANE-Air Governor (Used on 3000 Types B,C,D&E) .....................
113 WASHER-"C":AValve KeaDOr) © oo o s siand v asimsass o arsioliis s e sloislin’s s siaia :
114 WABHERBRELer PUHOY. -« ooav o sovas i <o moataton st soisio de, oot ¢ =ining :
115 WASHER-Terminal, Condenser (Used on 2000 Types B and C and 3000) .... .
116 *WASHER-Air Cleaner (Used on 3000 Types D& E). . .......oviinnnonnn... ;

* Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

258-41

94-1178
94-172
94-176
94-170
259-231
259-246
259-256
149-203
26-236-5
K267-28-5
P263-10
263-69
263-28
263-92
259-128-5

278-5
P307-230
291-8
292-6
291-7
292-7
293-37
69-6
107-12
107-11
107-30
304-9
304-132
P304-290
304-562

5444-F

10012
4429
9029
4555
31418
31435
31419
6398
91330
K16303-A
P5745
90635
10005
3068
31411-A

10009
P5738
10301
10321
10302
10322
5051
5055
10393
10014
91033
3291
5941
P5739
92024

—

L N S N T e

L e e - I O e e e T S N )



SEC. 1L DIV. AVS-3100-2000
5 E R 1 E 8§ AVS-3100-3000

AVS-3100-2000 | voDEL PARTS CATALOG
CLINTON AVS-3100-3000 VARIATIONS Revised April, 1961

G E M Supersedes June, 1959

MODEL VARIATIONS OF AVS 3100 2000 AND AVS 3100 3000 SERIE

The adcp!utlon of Clinton Engmes to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as “Model Variations.” Followmq is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts
List preceding this Model Variations List. Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the
Parts List for these assemblies.

See page (CI) on "How to ldon'l!y Your Clinton anlne Use the precedinq Basic Parts List excepl as shown below.

|

I
i
i

|
1
|

to i

P f:g Yg =T R ; o -5 - (P = n A TS
I WompoEa iy oupn
53 A d, giF 49 af =8 & ¢3f g3f 4 g 4 s
=& .y w0 QHH n 9 o I ‘ﬁ e~ o3 =1 n.s o 5 g O3
% s i< 0 ds B oo saf He8 Er © 80y f5 03,
58 . . bsf B 58, ERfoyd REf g8% 3 Gsy o 1vl
k| 3 =3 |,,g§ &y 2 B Hge éﬁa 28 B2y Fg 88 4y zol
x§U o His » % tAg BeL ¥y HEl w 58 49 B%8 °5 OHE
i 8 &2  ug2 B8 efpar” w55 DE° $35 B B85 mg EES
a8 & = Fd 2z§ gids%e gt Bhy *=S of mbg 5E 580
&> . BEgy &2 E <38 0Fy 272 EO8 moay Ha @38 by QES
oy g 998 #@p 2R3 3TL 028 Oay 808 Diy 12 230 27 ofs
u § B2 <xd Beyio®fsim gl S0 B4 ga ofs R0 RS
& 4 s d g5 8" 87" 8 &7 ¥ & R & =
AVS31002000 NO VARIATION USE BASIC PARTS LIST ’ i M e
AVS3100-2101 Note 1 ' 311001 = 31413-A B
2102 Notes 1 & 2 31487.A 31328 9016 31413-A -
02103 31413-A
02104 Notes'l & 2  31487-A 31324 9016 ] 31413-A
AVS-3100-2105 Note 1 e S 31413A )
AVS-31002106 Note 1 L - 31413-A
AVS-31002107 Note 2 I ) ~ P90996 31413A
AVS-31002108 Note 1 Tsio0n T Po09%6 31413A
AVS-3100-2109 Notes 1 & 2 31487-A 31336 9016 : P90996 31413-A
AVS31002110 Notes | & 2 31487-A 31328 9016 ~ Ps09gs 31413-A )
AVS31002112 Notes | & 2 31487-A 31128 9016 © P909% 31413A ]
AVS-3100-2113 Notes 1,3, 4 - ' 7 mr 6342 P90996 31413-A
AVS31002114 Notes 1 & 2 31487-A 31324 9016 7 'p909gs 31413-A )
AVS-31002115 Notes 1, 3, 4 3io0r 72t 6342 P90996 31413-A
AVS31002116 Notes 1 & 2 31487A 31324 9016 ' P90gs6 31413A
AVS-31002117 Notes 1 & 2 31487-A ~ 31328 %016 P90996 31413-A
AVS31002118 Note 5 311001 ol i3 ) P90996 10313B
AVS31003101  31487A 31336 -  P909%s 31413A .
AVS3100-3102 Notes 1 & 2 31487.A 318  P90996 31413A
AVS31003103 Notes 1 & 2 31487A 41328 " "P90996 31413-A D
AVS-31003104 Notes 1 & 2 31487.A 31324 T P90996 Gl413-A .
AVS-3100-3107 _3MBTA el ~ P90996 31413-A

NOTE 1--Use 12409-A Wire Assembly (Shorting), 31485 Grommet, 10364 Clip, 14290 Nut (Insulating), 5522 Nut, 5647 Screw,
3462 Decal.

NOTE 2 --Use 9029 Seal (Oil).

NOTE 3 Use 5649 Plug (Pipe). 5655 Plug (Pipe).

NOTE 4--Use 10320 Knob, 5444-A Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, 5481 L'Washer.
NOTE 5 Use 3632-G Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, 31438 Shroud (Carburetor).

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. AVS-3100-2000 and AVS-3100-3000 PAGE 1




